Technical Data Sheet
ECOTROL® Control Valve
TD_8C
ARCA Regler GmbH • Kempener Strasse 18 • D-47918 Tönisvorst
Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD-8C-gb 2009-06                                  - subject to technical modifications - Page 1 of 4
General Data
Series 8C

Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_8C_gb_06-2009.doc                                  - subject to technical modifications - Page 4 of 4
ECOTROL® 8C type code
0. Operating data 7. Material (cont.) 16. Seat/plug seal 1)
Medium:  6 A216WCB 0 Leakage class IV metal
Temp.: °C 7 A351CF8M 1 Leakage class V (metal, superfinished)
Press. P1: bar abs 8 A217WC6 2 Soft seal PTFE/EPDM
Press. P2: bar abs 9 Other (in acc. with order) 3 Soft seal PTFE/FKM
1. Series 8. Guide 1) 4 Soft seal PTFE/trapezoidal
8C  0 Stem guide (standard) 9 other (in acc. with order)
2. Bonnet 1 Bottom guided in seat 17. Cage retainer 1)
1  Standard 9 other (in acc. with order) 0 Standard
2  Double stuffing box 9. KVs value 1 LN (low noise), not controlled
3 Cooling fins xxx acc. to order 2 LN, controlled
4  Bellows 10. Kennlinie 9 other (in acc. with order)
5  Extension (insulating column) l linear 18. Low-noise cage 1)
6  Clamped top flange (8C DN 15-65 only) g =% 0 Standard (none)
7  Standard balanced s On/off 1 LK1
8  Cooling fins balanced m modified 2 LK2
9  Special version in acc. with order 11. Plug material 1) 3 LK3
3. Plug version 1 1.4571 4 LK4
P1-P3-P5 Parabolic plug (1-3-5 step) 3 1.4112 5 SLK1
L1-L2-L3 Perforated plug (1-2-3 step) 4 1.4122 6 SLK2
S On/off plug 9 other (in acc. with order) 9 other (in acc. with order)
4. Nominal diameter (DN) – DIN/ ANSI 12. Plug wear/tear protection 1) 19. Stem seal 1)
15  DN 15 / ANSI ½" 0 Standard (without) 1 PTFE/V-ring/EPDM quad ring
20 DN 20 / ANSI ¾" 1 Nitrided 2 PTFE/V-ring/VITON quad ring
25  DN 25 / ANSI 1" 2 Hardened 3 Latty 6118/ETF Inconel
32 DN 32 (available in DIN only) 3 Plug face stellited 4 Graphite 0901
40 DN 40 / ANSI 1½" 4 Completely stellited 5 Graphite/PTFE 6226/6232
50 DN 50 / ANSI 2" 5 Colsterised 9 other (in acc. with order)
65 DN 65 (available in DIN only) 9 other (in acc. with order) 20. Special version
80 DN 80 / ANSI 3" 13. Balancing 1) 0 Standard
100 DN 100 / ANSI 4" 0 Standard (without) 1 AD2000
5. Nominal pressure (PN) 1 Piston ring 2 NACE
16  PN 16 2 EPDM quad ring 3 Oxygen version
40  PN 40 3 FKM quad ring 9 other (in acc. with order)
150  Class 150 to ANSI B16.10 5 PTFE spring loaded 21. Material inspection (pressure- retaining parts)
300  Class 300 to ANSI B16.10 9 other (in acc. with order) 0 None
6. Connections 14. Seat material 1 EN 10204-2.1
0   Flange with sealing strip (standard)/ RFSF 1 1.4571 2 EN 10204-3.1
1   Flange with groove 3 1.4112 3 EN 10204-3.2
2   Flange with tongue 4 1.4122 9 other (in acc. with order)
3   Flange with projection/ recess 9 other (in acc. with order) 22. Final inspection
4  Butt weld ends 15. Seat wear/tear protection 0 None
5 Butt weld ends with spool pieces  0 Standard (without) 1 EN 10204-2.1
7 RTJ 1 Nitrided 2 EN 10204-2.2
9 other (in acc. with order) 2 Hardened 3 EN 10204-3.1
7. Body material 1) 3 Seat face stellited 4 EN 10204-3.2
2  1.0619 4 Completely stellited 9 other (in acc. with order)
3  1.4581 5 Colsterised
4  1.7357 9 other (in acc. with order)
5  1.6620